

Ref-LTF/ SE/ 2024-25/

То

Date: December 31, 2024

10,	
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref. Code: 532783. Scrip ID: LTFOODS

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, with respect to the completion of the acquisition of a stake in Nature Bio-Foods Limited from India Agri Business Fund II Ltd.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated August 29, 2024, and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("**Listing Regulations**") read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III to the said Regulations, we would like to inform you that LT Foods Limited (the "Company") has completed the acquisition of 17.5% stake in Nature Bio-Foods Limited (the organic arm of the Company), Subsidiary Company of the Company from India Agri Business Fund II Limited, for an amount of Rs. 110 Crores (Rupees One Hundred and Ten Crores Only), on December 31, 2024.

Post acquisition Nature Bio-Foods Limited has become a wholly owned subsidiary company of the Company.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you. Yours truly,

For LT Foods Limited

Monika Chawla Jaggia **Company Secretary** Membership No. F5150



- www.ltgroup.in -





